

Richland County Parks Commission

26136 Executive Ln Richland Center, WI 53581 Phone: 608-647-2100

Parks Commission Meeting Agenda December 6th & 13th, 2017

The Richland County Parks Commission will meet Wednesday December 6th & 13th, 2017 from 7pm to 9pm both nights in the **Pippin Hall UWR at 1400 US Highway 14. Richland Center, WI.** For the purpose of a Public Hearing

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approve Agenda and Proof of Notification
- 3. Public Hearing regarding ATV & UTV machines on the Pine River Recreational Trail from County Highway O to Lone Rock
- 4. Adjourn

Sincerely, Bob Bellman tob Bob Bellman, Chairman Richland County Parks Commission

BB/tlc-b